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SKETCH PLAN OF PROPOSED
CIVIC: 3515 PAPERBARK CRES.
LOT 36, SECTION 70,

METCHOSIN DISTRICT
Parcel Identifiers: 029-862-299

SITE DATA RR-6A LOT 36

ITEMS PERMITTED PROPOSED

LOT AREA 550.14 sq.m.

LOT COVERAGE 50.00 % 33.27 %

HEIGHT 9.00 m. 6.99 m.

SETBACKS

- FRONT (EAST) 4.50 m. 6.50 m.

- REAR (WEST) 5.50 m. 14.86 m.

- SIDE (NORTH) 1.50 m. 1.50 m.

- SIDE (SOUTH) 1.50 m. 1.77 m.

- GARAGE 5.50 m. 6.50 m.

FLOOR AREA

- UPPER 158.25 sq.m.

- MAIN 124.86 sq.m.

- GARAGE 44.13 sq.m.

TOTAL FLOOR AREA 327.24 sq.m.
LOT 39

LEGEND

Elevations are geodetic referred to Lanford Integrated Survey
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General Contractor and or Owner to verify and thoroughly review
all aspects of plan prior to commencement and setting out of all
work. Any discrepancies are to be reported to Building Designer
immediately. Building Designer not liable for changes made to
plan on site or failure to report discrepancies. Refer to General
notes included on plan.

Structural Engineer to review plan (where required),

and specify structure as deemed necessary. It is

the responsibility of the owner or contractor to verify

and commission all engineering requirements with municipal
building departments prior to starting work.

Truss Manufacturer to review plans to verify roof design
where eng. roof trusses are shown, and to contact building
designer to advise if revisions are necessary.

Note: Where final construction differs from approved working
drawings following an on-site alterations or modification executed
by the contractor or owner, as-built revisions to plans for municipal
submission shall be for the account of the contractor or owner.
Such plan revisions shall be provided at the hourly Victoria Design
Group technical drafting rate applicable at the time of revision.

© COPYRIGHT
This plan and design is covered by copyright law and may not be
reproduced, copied or used in any form whole or in part without
the express written permission of Victoria Design Limited, and may
only be used to construct this particular building on the specified
lot indicated in the Title Block below.
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General Contractor and or Owner to verify and thoroughly review
all aspects of plan prior to commencement and setting out of all
work. Any discrepancies are to be reported to Building Designer
immediately. Building Designer not liable for changes made to
plan on site or failure to report discrepancies. Refer to General
notes included on plan.

Structural Engineer to review plan (where required),

and specify structure as deemed necessary. It is

the responsibility of the owner or contractor to verify

and commission all engineering requirements with municipal
building departments prior to starting work.

Truss Manufacturer to review plans to verify roof design
where eng. roof trusses are shown, and to contact building
designer to advise if revisions are necessary.

Note: Where final construction differs from approved working
drawings following an on-site alterations or modification executed
by the contractor or owner, as-built revisions to plans for municipal
submission shall be for the account of the contractor or owner.
Such plan revisions shall be provided at the hourly Victoria Design
Group technical drafting rate applicable at the time of revision.

© COPYRIGHT
This plan and design is covered by copyright law and may not be
reproduced, copied or used in any form whole or in part without
the express written permission of Victoria Design Limited, and may
only be used to construct this particular building on the specified
lot indicated in the Title Block below.
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General Contractor and or Owner to verify and thoroughly review
all aspects of plan prior to commencement and setting out of all
work. Any discrepancies are to be reported to Building Designer
immediately. Building Designer not liable for changes made to
plan on site or failure to report discrepancies. Refer to General
notes included on plan.

Structural Engineer to review plan (where required),

and specify structure as deemed necessary. It is

the responsibility of the owner or contractor to verify

and commission all engineering requirements with municipal
building departments prior to starting work.

Truss Manufacturer to review plans to verify roof design
where eng. roof trusses are shown, and to contact building
designer to advise if revisions are necessary.

Note: Where final construction differs from approved working
drawings following an on-site alterations or modification executed
by the contractor or owner, as-built revisions to plans for municipal
submission shall be for the account of the contractor or owner.
Such plan revisions shall be provided at the hourly Victoria Design
Group technical drafting rate applicable at the time of revision.
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Group technical drafting rate applicable at the time of revision.
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DOOR SCHEDULE
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WALL LEGEND

REFER TO SECTION NOTES FOR ASSEMBLIES

@
©

®

Mechanical Exhaust Fans

[F1] 23 L/s (50 CFM) intermittent OR
9 L/s (20 CFM) continuous

[F2] 28 L/s (60 CFM) continuous
14 L/s (30 CFM) continuous
96 cm? Crawlspace Air Transfer Grille

Refer to general notes
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General Contractor and or Owner to verify and thoroughly review
all aspects of plan prior to commencement and setting out of all
work. Any discrepancies are to be reported to Building Designer
immediately. Building Designer not liable for changes made to
plan on site or failure to report discrepancies. Refer to General
notes included on plan.

Structural Engineer to review plan (where required),

and specify structure as deemed necessary. It is

the responsibility of the owner or contractor to verify

and commission all engineering requirements with municipal
building departments prior to starting work.

Truss Manufacturer to review plans to verify roof design
where eng. roof trusses are shown, and to contact building
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submission shall be for the account of the contractor or owner.
Such plan revisions shall be provided at the hourly Victoria Design
Group technical drafting rate applicable at the time of revision.
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Brooke Gallupe
Area Measurement
P = 156'-9"
WA = 1,410.8 sf
V = 11,199.9 cu ft
A = 1,244.4 sf


Date: 14/3/19

HOT WATER ON DEMAND SYSTEM AND FLOOR DRAIN FOR

DOOR SCHEDULE

[F1] 23 L/s (50 CFM) intermittent OR
9 L/s (20 CFM) continuous

[F2] 28 L/s (60 CFM) continuous
14 L/s (30 CFM) continuous

8/0 X 6/8 (2438 X 2032)
6/0 X 6/8 (1829 X 2032)
5/0 X 6/8 (1524 X 2032)
4/0 X 6/8 (1219 X 2032)
3/0 X 6/8 (914 X 2032)

2/10 X 6/8 (864 X 2032)
2/8 X 6/8 (813 X 2032)
2/6 X 6/8 (762 X 2032)
2/4X 6/8 (711 X 2032)
2/0 X 6/8 (610 X 2032)
1/6 X 6/8 (508 x 2032)

Mechanical Exhaust Fans
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WALL LEGEND

REFER TO SECTION NOTES FOR ASSEMBLIES
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Refer to general notes
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General Contractor and or Owner to verify and thoroughly review
all aspects of plan prior to commencement and setting out of all
work. Any discrepancies are to be reported to Building Designer
immediately. Building Designer not liable for changes made to
plan on site or failure to report discrepancies. Refer to General
notes included on plan.

Structural Engineer to review plan (where required),

and specify structure as deemed necessary. It is

the responsibility of the owner or contractor to verify

and commission all engineering requirements with municipal
building departments prior to starting work.

Truss Manufacturer to review plans to verify roof design
where eng. roof trusses are shown, and to contact building
designer to advise if revisions are necessary.

Note: Where final construction differs from approved working
drawings following an on-site alterations or modification executed
by the contractor or owner, as-built revisions to plans for municipal
submission shall be for the account of the contractor or owner.
Such plan revisions shall be provided at the hourly Victoria Design
Group technical drafting rate applicable at the time of revision.
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This plan and design is covered by copyright law and may not be
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only be used to construct this particular building on the specified
lot indicated in the Title Block below.
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Brooke Gallupe
Area Measurement
P = 159'-10"
WA = 1,438.4 sf
V = 11,430.8 cu ft
A = 1,270.1 sf

Brooke Gallupe
Perimeter Measurement
30'-0"

Brooke Gallupe
Perimeter Measurement
128'-6"


Date: 14/3/19
Time: 4:24:47 PM

71\ Upper Floor Plan

w Scale: 1/4" = 1'-0"

Primary Living 1037.96 sq.ft. (96.43 sq.m.)
Secondary 665.42 sq.ft. (61.82 sq.m.)
Total 1703.38 sq.ft. (158.25 sq.m.)

<l

Interconnected Smoke detectors
to comply with B.C.B.C 9.10.19.
Interconnected Carbon Monoxide
detectors to comply with

B.C.B.C. 9.32.4.2.

ALL STRUCTURE TO BE VERIFIED OR DESIGNED BY A STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER TO LOCATE AND DESIGN REQUIRED EXTERIOR

AND INTERIOR WALL BRACING TO RESIST LATERAL LOADS IN COMPLIANCE
WITH B.C. BUILDING CODE 9.23.13.2 AND SUPPLY DETAILS IF REQUIRED

NOTE: ROOM SIZES NOTED ON FLOOR PLANS ARE FOR
REFERENCE PURPOSES ONLY AND NOT TO BE USED FOR
CONSTRUCTION. DIMENSIONS TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER

SIZES AND ARE TO BE USED FOR CONSTRUCTION
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T i - A e e ?:
BN WA =[pazlrperty | BN | [
| 2 V= 3-,02%; cu ft 4 Tt —
) R A%336.2sf 4 | 2
¢ = SR = 2
R | |_F wo. teusses R 4| =
| [ Flezorc | 4 =]
| | (by man.) &= | 5 | n
2 : | B | = o ~
g 18 2 b - £l i A7/
s 13 b | ‘B > .
] = |3 HE 22 I =
2 | £ |"6 2 | ~ 3| | -
ol 1% |2 E| . LIV/DIN| | ‘W | :
£ | £ | g = ' 13'0" x 16'8" | % I line of roof below
| £ M q 2 . BCBC TABLE
| | ok | GIRDER TRUSS ! A-9.10.3.1.A M2
= , __(by manuf.) e | ASSEMBLY
= T T T = K~ ' =
i | — - - — -~ — = 3 2 LAYERS 5/8" X-TYPE
Q | I WINDOW SEATL] | ! | Q GYPSUM BOARD ON
- —— —f o {— — —>—  ENTIRE CEILING OF
I % 6050 N I SECONDARY SUITE
4-0" 4-0"
19" 5.9" 30" 8'-0" 30" 4-9" 5.9"
7'-6" 14'-0" 10'-6"
32'-0"

DOOR SCHEDULE

A 8/0 X 6/8 (2438 X 2032)
B 6/0 X 6/8 (1829 X 2032)
C 5/0X6/8 (1524 X 2032)
D 4/0 X 6/8 (1219 X 2032)
E  3/0X6/8 (914X 2032)
F 2/10 X 6/8 (864 X 2032)
G 2/8X6/8 (813 X2032)
H 2/6X6/8 (762X 2032)
J 2/4X6/8 (711 X 2032)
K 2/0X6/8 (610X 2032)
L 1/6 X 6/8 (508 x 2032)

Mechanical Exhaust Fans

[F1] 23 L/s (50 CFM) intermittent OR
9 L/s (20 CFM) continuous

[F2] 28 L/s (60 CFM) continuous
14 L/s (30 CFM) continuous

WALL LEGEND

REFER TO SECTION NOTES FOR ASSEMBLIES

: 2"Xé" STUD

EXTERIOR WALL

2"X4" STUD

INTERIOR WALL

W 1a RATED WALL
2"X4" OR 2"X6" STUD
1.0 HR. FRR

OIS,

2 1/2" EXTRUDED POLYSTYRENE

RIGID INSULATION

(IO

2" X 6" CRAWLSPACE FRAMING

[ 1
8" THK. FNDN WALL
]
L |

16" X 8" CONCRETE
STRIP FOOTING

B SOLID BLOCKING
[J B/U WD POST (LOAD ABOVE)
‘¢ POINT LOAD

96 cm? Crawlspace Air Transfer Grille

Refer to general notes
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Al General Notes

A2 Siteplan

A3 Elevations Front & Right

A4 Elevations Left & Rear

A5 Foundation Plan

A6 Crawlspace Plan

A7 Main Floor Plan

A8 Upper Floor Plan

A9 Section

D1 Rainscreen Details

D2 Rainscreen Details

ISSUED/REVISED

No. DATE ISSUED/REVISED

01 03/08/19 |Client Check-Set

02 03/14/19 |For B.P. Submission

03

04

05

06

07

08

General Contractor and or Owner to verify and thoroughly review
all aspects of plan prior to commencement and setting out of all
work. Any discrepancies are to be reported to Building Designer
immediately. Building Designer not liable for changes made to
plan on site or failure to report discrepancies. Refer to General
notes included on plan.

Structural Engineer to review plan (where required),

and specify structure as deemed necessary. It is

the responsibility of the owner or contractor to verify

and commission all engineering requirements with municipal
building departments prior to starting work.

Truss Manufacturer to review plans to verify roof design
where eng. roof trusses are shown, and to contact building
designer to advise if revisions are necessary.

Note: Where final construction differs from approved working
drawings following an on-site alterations or modification executed
by the contractor or owner, as-built revisions to plans for municipal
submission shall be for the account of the contractor or owner.
Such plan revisions shall be provided at the hourly Victoria Design
Group technical drafting rate applicable at the time of revision.

© COPYRIGHT
This plan and design is covered by copyright law and may not be
reproduced, copied or used in any form whole or in part without
the express written permission of Victoria Design Limited, and may
only be used to construct this particular building on the specified
lot indicated in the Title Block below.
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Proposed Residence:
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Lot 36 Latoria Rise
3515 Paperbark Cres.
Langford, B.C.



Brooke Gallupe
Area Measurement
P = 184'-11"
WA = 1,664.2 sf
V = 14,476.3 cu ft
A = 1,608.5 sf

Brooke Gallupe
Area Measurement
P = 159'-10"
WA = 1,438.4 sf
V = 11,430.8 cu ft
A = 1,270.1 sf

Brooke Gallupe
Area Measurement
P = 93'-1"
WA = 837.6 sf
V = 3,025.8 cu ft
A = 336.2 sf

Brooke Gallupe
Area Measurement
P = 11'-10"
WA = 106.5 sf
V = 42.1 cu ft
A = 4.7 sf

Brooke Gallupe
Area Measurement
P = 15'-3 1/2"
WA = 137.5 sf
V = 58.3 cu ft
A = 6.5 sf


Date: 14/3/19
Time: 4:24:47 PM
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R3.
PROFESSIONAL SEALS
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\3245m/ Top Of Plate W3. il
= C1 ] 1-¢" R7 Ci = Ré
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P = : R7. O/H : i u o| :
: W1 = £ SULTE LIV/DIN [ SUITE STAIRS 3 STAIRS 5| & .
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z = 2| |Ra FL3. 2 FL1. B
12 = © o i)
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1P W1 Elw w w2,
w/ 2 GARAGE . wle; g [ CONSULTANTS
1|2 W5. = 5 Slr 3 HALL W1.
2|2 ] Q|8 Il sIE =<
y = s C FLS. - 21| g = FLl.
=N F4. : ClL|| 2|E
-~ '._:::}_:::::::::::::::::::::___ -:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:.:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:‘-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:- -_.___:::::::::::::::::: _______ E :%%_: _________ ﬂ__H__HT_ _‘u' _ﬂ_ _H_ _‘u'_u__ﬂ__u__u_‘u'_u_% ____:::::::::: A1 Generql NOtes
\"/ G.F.E. / Ave. Fin. Grade :| 2 A2 [ Slepan
- 3|2 CcRAWLSPACE ” A3 | Elevations Front & Right
° g _; ' F1 A4 | Elevations Left & Rear
Section A-A Section Notes 2% FL2 ' A5 Foundation Plan
; | Aé | Crawlspace Plan
A9 Scale: 1/4"=1'-0" ALL STRUCTURE TO BE VERIFIED OR DESIGNED BY A STRUCTURAL ENGINEER. A7 | Main Floor Plan
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER TO LOCATE AND DESIGN REQUIRED EXTERIOR A8 | Upper Floor Plan

A9 Section

AND INTERIOR WALL BRACING TO RESIST LATERAL LOADS IN COMPLIANCE 2

Section B-B

WITH B.C. BUILDING CODE 9.23.13.2 AND SUPPLY DETAILS IF REQUIRED F3. D1 | Rainscreen Details
A9 Scale: 1/4" =1'-0" D2 | Rainscreen Details
M M Roofs = ISSUED/REVISED
: No. DATE ISSUED/REVISED

W1. CONC. FIBRE SIDING (James Hardie or eq.) ON FL1. FINISHED FLOORING ON R1. LAMINATED ASPHALT SHINGLES ON

9.5mm (3/8") AIR SPACE / STRAPPING

3/8"x2" BORATE TREATED PLYWOOD STRAPPING
HOUSE WRAP (A.B.) (TYVEK OR EQ.)

1/2" PLYWOOD SHEATHING OR EQ. ON

2x6 STUDS @ 16" O/C

5/8" T&G PLYWOOD OR EQ.

(nailed & glued to floor struct. below) ON
2"X10" FLOOR JOISTS @ 12" OR 16" O/C
C/W 2x2 X-BRIDGING @ 7.0' O/C (max)
1/2" GYPSUM BOARD

1/2" PLYWOOD SHEATHING OR EQUAL C/W "H" CLIPS
WD TRUSSES (DESIGNED BY MANUF.)

14 1/2" FIBREGLASS LOOSE FILL INSULATION

(ALLOW FOR SETTLING) OR

R-40 FIBREGLAS BATT INSULATION

01 03/08/19 |Client Check-Set

02 03/14/19 |For B.P. Submission

03

R-20 INSULATION (no gypsum in crawlspace) 6 MIL POLY'N V.B. 04

6 MIL. POLYETHYLENE VAPOUR BARRIER 5/8" GYPSUM BOARD 05

1/2" GYPSUM BOARD FL2. 2" CONCRETE SEAL

(refer to details on D1) 6 MIL. POLY'N V.B. R2. LAMINATED ASPHALT SHINGLES ON 06
6" COMPACTED GRAVEL OR SAND 1/2" PLYWOOD SHEATHING OR EQUAL C/W "H" CLIPS

W2. INTERIOR PARTITION WD TRUSSES (DESIGNED BY MANUF.) TN . . 07

1O/F2;G4YSPT%JSAS I(3@01A6RD /ONO ERACH SIDE FL3. Z;;gBR(,:AIE&FLgo?R1 Q?f"{,‘)"” VENTED ALUMINUM SOFFIT L/ 83.99m \ Mld p0|n1' Of Roof 08
x "o/c able A-9.10.3.1. e~ N, ——”~"”“s€ss— s
2x4 STUDS @ 16" o/c (if noted) FINISH FLOORING ON R3. PROVIDE 2 1/2" (63mm) CLEAR BETWEEN
5/8"1&G PLYWOOD OR EQ. INSULATION AND SHEATHING.

W3. B.C.BUILDING CODE (A-9.10.3.1.A) (nailed & glued to floor struct. below) (min. R-20 @ roof-wall connection) General Contractor and or Owner to verify and thoroughly review
RATED WALL ASSEMBY W1a 2"X10" FLOOR JOISTS @ 16" O/C all aspects of plan prior to commencement and setting out of all
1 LAYER 5/8" X-TYPE GYPSUM BOARD ON C/W CROSS BRIDGING @ 82" O/C (min.) R4. EAVE PROTECTION work. Any discrepancies are to be reported to Building Designer
EACH SIDE OF 2x4 STUDS @ 16" O/C OR C/W R-31 F/G BATT INSULATION CONT. UP ROOF SLOPE FOR 12" immediately. Building Designer not liable for changes made to
2x6 STUDS @ 16" O/C (if noted) c/w RESILIENT CHANNELS @ 16" O/C PAST EXTERIOR WALL. pIC;n on s:fed OLI foilurtle to report discrepancies. Refer to General
3 1/2" FIBRE GLASS SOUND BATTS 2 LAYERS 5/8" X-TYPE GYPSUM BOARD hotes Included on plan.

FRICTION FITTED AND SOLID FILLED FRR: 1.0 hr, STC: 52 RS. PROVIDE 1 SQ.FT. ATTIC VENT PER ; : :
1 HR.F.R.R 36 S.T.C (between secondary suite & primary living/garage) 300 SQ.FT. OF INSULATED AREA MIN. QQQOOOOOOOOQQQQQQQQ Zt;zc::?;;;?;:i?;:: Livéivén':fgégg:;f;gfﬁ'fd)'
(between secondary suite & primary living) 25% OF REQUIREDTO BE @ TOP AND BOTTOM e JOOOOOUOUCO0C00000OT the responsibility of the owner or contractor to verify

FL4.  FINISHED FLOORING ON (to comply wi. B.C. bldg. code 9.19.1) ' 82.68 T and commission all engineering requirements with municipal

W4. 5/8"X-TYPE GYPSUM BOARD ON 5/8"1&G PLYWOOD OR EQ. \ 6<.66m , Top Of qui-e building departments prior to starting work.
2x6 STUDS @ 16" o/c c/w (nailed & glued to floor struct. below) ON Ré. PRE- FN. ALUMINUM FASCIA GUTTER N . i R
R-20 INSULATION 2"X10" FLOOR JOISTS @ 12" OR 16" O/C 2"X8" FASCIA BD. -~ R7 = W2 . Truss Manufacturer to review plans to verify roof design
6MIL. POLY'N V.B C/W 2x2 X-BRIDGING @ 7.0' O/C (max) 2"X4" SUB. FASCIA BD. ': * w . where eng. roof trusses are shown, and to contact building
1/2" GYPSUM BOARD PROVIDE R-31 F/G BATT INSULATION IN UNVENTED ALUMINUM SOFFIT g E = designer to advise if revisions are necessary.

(between garage & primary living) JOIST CAVITY C/W TO COMPLY WI. N ™ ; . . . . .

(not shown in section) VENTED SOFFIT (fo owners spec's) B.C. BLDG. CODE 9.10.15.5.(11) = DROOM #2 ¢ BEDROOM #3 § W7. Note: Where final constucfion ciffers rom approved working g

TO ALL SUSPENDED FLOOR AREAS (verify material) & > : rawings foflowing an on-sile atterations or mocilication execule
W5 PRE-MANUFACTURED STONE VENEER (not shown in section) = pie FL1 o by the contractor or owner, as-built revisions to plans for municipal
: . T : . - submission shall be for the account of the contractor or owner.

(installed to manuf. spec) R7. PRE- FN. ALUMINUM FASCIA GUTTER ) © ) Such plan revisions shall be provided at the hourly Victoria Design

LIME BASED MORTAR SETTING BED ON FL5. 3 1/2" CONCRETE SLAB 2"X8" FASCIA BD. =z - N Group technical drafting rate applicable at the time of revision.

LIME BASED MORTAR SCRATCH COAST ON 6 MIL. POLY'N V.B. 2"X4" SUB. FASCIA BD. a /80 23m \ U . F. E.

METAL LATHE INSTALLED HORIZONTALLY 6" COMPACTED GRAVEL OR SAND VENTED ALUMINUM SOFFIT S e © COPYRIGHT

OVERLAP HORIZONTAL AND VERTICAL SEAMS 1" SLOPE TO DOORS 1" (see contractor) @ | | R This plan and design is covered by copyright law and may not be

SEMI-RIGID BACK BOARD E = = reproduced, copied or used in any form whole or in part without

(HAL-TEX RAINBOARD OR EQ.) FL6. EXPOSED AGG. FIN. : E§ 1 the express written permissic?n of \{icforiq D.esign Limited, anc! may

9.5mm (3/8") AIR SPACE / STRAPPING 3.5" CONCRETE SLAB = — only b.e Used.io con§fruct this particular building on the specified

3/8"x2" BORATE TREATED PLYWOOD STRAPPING 6" COMPACTED GRAVEL OR SAND , lotindicated in the Tifle Block below.

HOUSE WRAP (A.B.) (TYVEK OR EQ.) SLOPE 2% AWAY FROM HOUSE _Ej = DRW'G

1/2" PLYWOOD SHEATHING OR EQ. ON (patio and porches) = L w2, . NO. 7580 36

2x6 STUDS @ 16" (as required) Qeili n .EE E = W7 TO RIA -

= o . o

Wé.  10°x10" FINISHED FRAMED COLUMN C/W DEN Y 2 PCE KITCHEN § ] o A9 OF A9
6" X 6" POST ANCHORED TO EE > - = DESIGN
10" DIA CONC PEDESTAL Cl.  BCBCTABLEA-9.10.3.1.A L1 ° : : = — = Wi1. G R O U P [pamE
30" x 30" x 10" CONC. PAD FIG . M2 ASSEMBLY . o R
c/w 4 - 15M REBAR BOTH Fo U nd q‘ho 1] Wq"s 2/ 5/8" X-TYPE GYPSUM BOARD o A 103 - 801 Mar. 14, 2019
WAYS ON SOLID UNDISTURBED BEARING === 6 MIL POLY'N V.B. /‘ N M F E = ‘ ‘ = F4 ATTREE AVENUE |SCALE
(not shown in section) ON U.S. OF WD. TRUSSES [ 77.20m \ WL.F.E. 7Y 4 : = VICTORIA, B.C. As Shown

F1. DAMPROOFING (where required) ON (on rated ceiling in suite) —_————————————ee—— —— —— — —. = < ————————— — — — —

W7. DOUBLE GLAZING 8" THK. CONC. FOUNDATION WALL 1.0FRR T i r 44 4 r 4. 4 4@ 4oL 5o ¢ 4 o4 i te. ~— DRAWN
ENERGY STAR LOW "E" RATING IN C/W 15 M BARS @24" o/c B/W '\ 77.00m g N.S.
THERMAL BREAK FRAMES - 7 G.F.E. / Ave. s |2 PH: 250,382, 7374 | D BY
2/2"X10" LINTEL OVER (@ bearing walls only) F2. 16"X 8" CONC. FOOTINGS - < n FAX: 250.382.7364 J T E
(TYPICAL, wi. 2 1/2" XPS insulation) C/W 2 (TWO) 15m BARS CONT. 3 IN. FROM BOTT. AR CRAWLSPACE Fé WWW VICTORIADESIGNGROUP.CA I.E.
FLASHING OVER @ EXTERIOR ON UNDISTURBED SOIL (SOLID BEARING) h > . F1
(glazing in all exterior doors & within 3 ft. © | = FL2. :
of exterior doors to be shatterproof (SP)) F3. 4" PERIMETER DRAIN ~ g
WINDOW REQUIREMENTS DERIVED FROM BCBC 3" TIGHT PIPE FOR RWL ;

TABLE C-5 AS PER BCBC 9.7.4.3. AND ARE TO BE DRAIN ROCK PROJECT 4 .
USED TO SATISFY THE REQUIREMENTS OF Proposed Residence:
AAMA/WDMA/CSA 101/1.5.2/A440, "NAFS": F4. ANCHOR BOLTS @ 4.0 FT. o/c MAX °
Langford, CLASS R, DP 960, PG 20, WATER RESIST. 220, A2, c/w SILL GASKETS ° LCI ng d on Welr
RATINGS MUST BE CLEARLY LABELED ON ALL .
WINDOW UNITS UPON INSTALLATION FOR INSPECTION. F5.  STEP DOWN TO GARAGE SLAB 3 S e CIIII o n C - C Construction Lid.

MAY VARY, VERIFY EXTENT ON SITE F3 . .

o | - 1 1] .
Fé. 2 1/2" EXTRUDED POLYSTYRENE RIGID INSULATION A9 SCCI'G. 1 /4 - 1 -O LOt 36 thorlq Rlse

APPLIED TO CONC. FDN. WALL (crawl space only)

INSULATION TO EXTEND TO TOP OF F2 351 5 Pq perbqu CreS.

2" CONC. GROUND SEAL . L

angford, B.C.
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